Installation Instructions

SWINGO

7
ISP L S
YEASIIAIS I 2SI
/////////////////// 77
M7

H8057040
H8057071
H8058120

H8057041
H8057072
H8058121

1/18)

Issue B 30/05/2017

\Swingo



4 N\
H8057040 H8057041
H8057071 H8057072
ITEM REF PART H8058120 H8058121 Kg
1 | 71501003 1 1 47.00
2 | 71501005
3 | 71502012 | _ /ﬁ
4 | 38001019 | (LD 3 3 0.02
g M10
5 | 10121020 W 3 3 0.02
M10 x 20
6 | 8008560 M 16 x 145 4 0.24
7 | 10121000 % 1 1 -
TX45 - M10
8 | 10120600 | L& oo e 1 1 _

\Swingo Issue B 30/05/2017

2/18)




N\ N\ N\ \/ \\
kg LXWxH (m) ‘- oﬁ{X
65— 0 vy } oy X
H8057040= 79 1.98 x 0.38 x 1.49 , ; )
H8057041= 71 1.98 x 0.38 x 1.49 m m EN1176
H8057071= 79 1.98%0.38 x 1.49 0.5 JIN 6x6 ] H=0.9m I T = 5hr )
H8057072= 71 1.98x0.38 x 1.49
HB8058120= 79 1.98 x 0.38 x 1.49
[ H8058121=71 1.98x0.38x1.49
@ 5400
@ 2400 1500

22.9m?2

@wingo

Issue B 30/05/2017

3/18/




(
R 0000O0 T
EN1176
H=0.9m )
|
)
S
—
—
=
TYPE 1,2 (e0]
TYF;EQ
144 TYPES
B . o OO ) Grgssmatﬁ
I ey
{///%//////Z ///%/' /Z/// 7
“ . ': 4w . . 4w ; . 4w
8 o
s B
(o]
Y
Y
|
S - 900 x 900 -
—
i
i
=
—
o 144
= iR
Rl T
- >1400 x 1400 _
\Swingo Issue B 30/05/2017 4/18/




(
STEP la

C/L of @10.2mm (x3) @

|
—
o
—
—
775575577
750704 Vo7
TYPEL,2 //f/////////////’//////// 7
TYPE 3
Synthetic
144 TYPES
Grassmat
|
|
'd N\
o
o
™
| s .
| 3 g
8 = 4 B --4 : | __4
[o0] s, ;A -AAA 4_ . 4 82 (50mm)
o sl s >C20-25
O . 4a
(o] IS b . a
S e €23 7x 24
' b 4'A N _4 4
, S . e /8y 101
\ 4 4 s . L )
S 900 x 900
—

STEP 1b

C/L of @10.2mm (x3) E; Q{/\

100 Nm!

I

I -
< =
‘ [V, 0})\
— w| Mo W7
O AN B ’ °’
— A

144 | /
@ TYPE 3 a
Synthetic , 0.0 >C20/25

Z Y S1-S3

a a . T a 4 4. el

o
ol O 1 4
S PP ) R
c/dy i S 4’/ RS \A2527$ ﬁ 2 x 24h
. >1400 x 1400 _ 7O 101

\Swingo Issue B 30/05/2017 5/18/




STEP 3

STEP 2

20 - 25 Nm!

@XB

6/18)

Issue B 30/05/2017

\Swingo




(Appendix A: 71501003

ITEM REF PART QTY Kg
Al | 71503014 1 24.00
A2 | 71504022 2 0.83
A3 | 71504023 2 1.27
A4 | 71504015 2 0.14
A5 | 10251017 % 4 0.1
M10 x 170
\Swingo Issue B 30/05/2017 7/18/




(Appendix A: 71501003

ITEM REF PART QTY Kg
A6 | 71504016 2 0.04
A7 | 10120620 @ ﬁ)m) 2 0.01

M6 x 20
A8 | 71501007 18.00
STEP 1

1

o~ ,7 ,,\\.
CH
@22 - <24mrﬁ\@\i
?\ _16-17mmA/F

N 63 - 71 Nm!

x4

\Swingo

Issue B 30/05/2017




(Appendix B: 71501007

ITEM REF PART QTY Kg
Bl | 71504019 1 7.19
B2 502509 2 0.02
B3 | 71504012 1 2.08
B4 | 10080612 3 0.01
B5 | 71504013 2 0.17
B6 | 10291000 4 0.01
B7 | 10121030 4 0.03
B8 | 71501006 1 8.25
B9 | 71504021 3 0.01

\Swingo Issue B 30/05/2017 9/18/




(Appendix B: 71501007 R
\Swingo Issue B 30/05/2017 10/18/




(Appendix C: 71501006

ITEM REF PART QTY Kg
C1 | 71503002 1 7.39
C2 | 71504007 1 0.52
C3 | 71504008 1 0.16
C4 | 71504020 % 1 0.03
c5 | 71504009 | (=) 1 0.09
ce | 10321200 | ), 1 0.01
C7 | 10120620 1 0.01

M6 x 20
=)

c8 | 10260600 | =, 1 0.01
wingo ssue

(Swi Issue B 30/05/2017 11/18 )




(Appendix C: 71501006

STEP 1

STEP 2

o)
—
I
—
g
T~ S
SN
— g
z
N~
-
‘ M o
m
(90
a0 w
. / 3
@

@wingo




(Appendix D: 71501010

ITEM REF PART cc Kg
D1 | 71504022 1 0.83
D2 | 8008830 1 0.01
D3 | 8008463 3 0.02
STEP 2
3Xx @ 97mm MAX.!
20 - 25 Nm! J
\Swingo Issue B 30/05/2017 13/18 )




(" Appendix E: 71501011 R
ITEM REF PART CC Kg
El 71504023 1 1.27
E2 8008463 4 0.02
STEP 1
STEP 3
\Swingo Issue B 30/05/2017 14/18 )




("~ Appendix F:

|e—T—>

EN1176

TYPE 1 & 2 - H=0.9m
| TYPE 385 - H=0.9m |

~
~
-
-
-
P
-
-~

L2

-
-

s

~
~
~
~
~
~
~

@wingo

Issue B 30/05/2017 15/18/




!
|

EN1176

H=0.9m

J

\ESWNFKJO

(" Appendix G:
o
(42]
(o]
—
1630 /
5560
144
@'YPE 1,2
//
7
4
\ /
/
/
II \\
i |
I |
| |
|
\ l'
\
| ]
\
\
. \
\
\
\
\
o \
O \Y
Lo N\
‘_| NS
160&
| 5460
144
@TYPE:%
Synthetic
Issue B $0/05/2017

16/18‘/

|



(~ Appendix G \
’ AN
4 N }
/
/ : !
/ \ EN1176
, \ C H=0.9m )
II \\‘
o ! |
o |
3 ; = |
\\ II‘
\\ I/
/
/
\ /
\\ //
\\ V.
\6000
144
@ TYPE 5
Grassmat
o
o
o
™
3000
144
@TYPES - WEAR AREA
Grassmat
\Swingo Issue B 30/05/2017 17/18)




\Swingo

Issue B 30/05/2017

18/18 )




